

2012/13 Lenoir Community College Catalog Addendum
August 8, 2012

- On page 130, under Basic Web Design Certificate (C25260C3), the 3rd and 4th core courses should be DBA 110 and SEC 110
- On page 133, DFT-160 should be DFT-120
- On page 151, ACA 115 should be removed
- On page 203, under Essential Office Technology Certificate (C25310C3) at the top, MED 122 should be removed
- On page 203, the second program listed should be Essential Medical Records Certificate (not Essential Office Technology Certificate)
- On page 223, under Essential Green Building Technology Diploma (D40370D3), Required courses under Other Major Courses should be 15 hours (not 18 hours)
- On page 230, the following automatic substitution needs to be added to the Course Substitutions list: Required course: ACA-111, Approved Substitution: ACA-122 or ACA-115
- On page 258 remove the prerequisite of CIS-070 for CIS-110 and CIS-111
- On pages 326 and 328 remove the following courses: NUR 125, NUR 188, NUR 235, NUR 255